For registration, transport and hotels: www.facial-plastic-surgery.eu :

Faculty (preliminary) General Information and Prices March 1 7th—20th, 2022

Bridges, Matthew Leifer, Tara Course Secretariat

°
Briner, Hansruedi Moyer, Jeffrey event lab The Eu ropeun Skl
R Rad, Ariel +49 341 30 88 84 79, swolf@eventlab.org
- - - Venue o S = =
de Lange, Louise Sherris, David M t F t
Epstein Jeffre Tasman. Abel - Jan We are fortunate to stage this event at the beautiful "Hotel ee In In uc'“ us Ic
P y ’ Alpina" in Klosters, Switzerland. You will be located right next to
Epstein Kuka Gorana Tzikas, Thomas the gondola. The hotel is beautiful Swiss chalet style, the restau- s KI i
CEranG, Aiees Wang, Tom rant is outstanding, bar and smoker s lounge phenomenal, the urgery = os ers
! ! spa just beautiful. Contact the hotel at hotel@alpina-klosters.ch,
Gassner, Holger Weber, Stephen reference "European Ski Meeting"
Hanga, Darinka Winkler, Andrew G

Jacobs, Stanley * Young Generation Attendee

(born 1990 and younger): ...cccuuueeeeeeunnnneeneens € 250
after Jan 3155 oo, € 300
e Faculty and attendees: ......cccuueeeeeeeivennneeennnns € 400
after Jan 3155 Lo € 450

Hotels, Transport, Registration

Fly into Zurich airport. The train will take you from the airport
right to "Klosters Platz" station in 2 hours, you then just cross
the street to the hotel. For all further information visit
www.facial-plastic-surgery.eu

Foto: Destination Davos Klosters/Egelmair

Meeting Directors:  Abel-Jan Tasman,
Holger G. Gassner




Dear Colleagues and Friends:

Welcome to the heart of the Swiss Alps. Please join us for
a very special meeting. We are fortunate to have secured
an excellent venue right by the gondola in Klosters. World
class faculty have confirmed their participation.

The program will feature lectures, videos and panels.
Evidence, current trends, and controversies will find
ample representation. We have secured a contingent of
rooms at the meeting hotel. Please feel free to extend
your stay and arrive early.

We offer a special discount rate for the young generation
of facial plastic surgeons. Registration and hotel booking
are separate so you are free to choose an alternative
hotel, if you like.

Please see the meeting website to complete your
registration and find further details:

www.facial-plastic-surgery.eu

We are very much looking forward to welcoming you in
Klosters. Join us and enjoy the breathtaking high alpine
panorama and Europe’s longest downhill run, while
sharing knowledge in the good company of globally
recognized experts.

Yours very sincerely,
Holger G. Gassner,
Abel-Jan Tasman

Preliminary program

March 17th

08:15-08:30
08:30-08:45
08:45-09:00
09:15-09:30
09:45-10:00

10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45

17:15-17:30
17:30-17:45

18:00-18:15

18:15-18:30
18:30-18:45

March 18th

08:30-08:45

08:45-09:00
09:15-09:30

09:45-10:00

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45
17:00-17:15

17:15-17:30
17:30-17:45

18:00-18:15

18:15-18:30

18:30-18:45

Surgical and non-

surgical rejuvenation

Welcome

Face Lift Anatomy

SMAS vs Deep Plane Face Lifting
Adances in Deep Plane Face Lifting

Energy based necklift with closed
platysmaplasty: A novel technique

The case for fat grafting of the face

The case for non - fat -
grafting of the face

Nuances of endoscopic brow lifts

Monheit Peel: What was
old is new again

10 Secrets to Beat Your
Competition Online in 2022

Buccal fat pad excision
Short flap, SMAS, deep plane
with fat or without?

Rhinoplasty

The S.0.F.T. Concept in
Endonasal Rhinoplasty

Rhinoplasty can be H.A.R.D.

Three key maneuvers that have
changed my approach to rhinoplasty

Preservation Rhinoplasty:
Is it worth the change?

Endonasal non - delivery tip
grafting techniques

Tip grafts: Why I still love them

Dynamic Approach: My approach
after 30 years of Rhinoplasty

Surgery of the crooked nose

Algorithmic approach to
endonasal tip plasty

Post Rhinoplasty Infection
Complications

Porcine cartilage transplant:
An innovation

What will endure, what may
be back in rhinoplasty?

Moderator
Gassner, Tasman
De Lange

Wang

Gassner

Clevens

Tzikas

Jacobs

Sherris
Weber

Leifer

Winkler
All participants

Moderator

Gassner

Tasman

Clevens

Gantous

Bridges

Sherris

Carmo

Briner

Rad

Wang

Winkler

All participants

Preliminary program

March 19th
08:30-08:45

08:45-09:00

09:15-09:30
09:45-10:00

10:15-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-11:15

March 20th

08:30-08:45

08:45-09:00

09:15-09:30
09:45-10:00

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

Facial Plastic Surgery Slalom

Is there a place for simplicity in
facial plastic surgery?

Combined techniques for Lower
Eyelid-Midface Rejuvenation

Reconstruction of major nasal defects

Challenges in reconstructive
rhinoplasty

Modern FUE Hair Transplantation
Correcting the hairline

Discussion

Otoplasty and shared Cases

Otoplasty - Tips and Tricks
to Optimize Results

Incisionless Otoplasty:
What have I learnt in 15 years

Piezotoplasty

Otoplasty for Promiment Ears:
a logical strategy

Liquid Rhinoplasty -
What is the evidence for safety?

Closing remarks

Moderator

Tasman

Tzikas

Briner

Moyer

Kuka - Epstein
Epstein
All participants

Moderator

Weber

Gantous

Hanga

Carmo

Moyer

Gassner, Tasman




