For registration, transport and hotels: www.facial-plastic-surgery.eu

Faculty (preliminary)

Bridges, Matthew Briner, Hansruedi Clevens, Ross de Lange, Louise Epstein Jeffrey Epstein Kuka Gorana Gantous, Andres Gassner, Holger Hanga, Darinka

Jacobs, Stanley

Leifer, Tara Moyer, Jeffrey Rad, Ariel Sherris, David Tasman, Abel - Jan Tzikas, Thomas Wang, Tom

Weber, Stephen

Winkler, Andrew

General Information and Prices

Course Secretariat
event lab
+49 341 30 88 84 79, swolf@eventlab.org

Venue

We are fortunate to stage this event at the beautiful "Hotel Alpina" in Klosters, Switzerland. You will be located right next to the gondola. The hotel is beautiful Swiss chalet style, the restaurant is outstanding, bar and smoker's lounge phenomenal, the spa just beautiful. Contact the hotel at hotel@alpina-klosters.ch, reference "European Ski Meeting"

Prices

•	Young Generation Attendee	
	(born 1990 and younger): €	250
	after Jan 31st: €	
•	Faculty and attendees: €	400
	after Jan 31st: €	

Hotels, Transport, Registration

Fly into Zurich airport. The train will take you from the airport right to "Klosters Platz" station in 2 hours, you then just cross the street to the hotel. For all further information visit www.facial-plastic-surgery.eu

March 17th-20th, 2022

The European Ski Meeting in Facial Plastic Surgery – Klosters





Abel-Jan Tasman, Holger G. Gassner



Dear Colleagues and Friends:

Welcome to the heart of the Swiss Alps. Please join us for a very special meeting. We are fortunate to have secured an excellent venue right by the gondola in Klosters. World class faculty have confirmed their participation.

The program will feature lectures, videos and panels. Evidence, current trends, and controversies will find ample representation. We have secured a contingent of rooms at the meeting hotel. Please feel free to extend your stay and arrive early.

We offer a special discount rate for the young generation of facial plastic surgeons. Registration and hotel booking are separate so you are free to choose an alternative hotel, if you like.

Please see the meeting website to complete your registration and find further details:

www.facial-plastic-surgery.eu

We are very much looking forward to welcoming you in Klosters. Join us and enjoy the breathtaking high alpine panorama and Europe's longest downhill run, while sharing knowledge in the good company of globally recognized experts.

Yours very sincerely, Holger G. Gassner, Abel-Jan Tasman



Preliminary program

March 17 th	Surgical and non- surgical rejuvenation	Moderator
08:15-08:30	Welcome	Gassner, Tasman
08:30-08:45	Face Lift Anatomy	De Lange
08:45-09:00	SMAS vs Deep Plane Face Lifting	Wang
09:15-09:30	Adances in Deep Plane Face Lifting	Gassner
09:45-10:00	Energy based necklift with closed platysmaplasty: A novel technique	Clevens
10:15-10:30	The case for fat grafting of the face	Tzikas
10:30-10:45	The case for non – fat – grafting of the face	Jacobs
17:15-17:30	Nuances of endoscopic brow lifts	Sherris
17:30–17:45	Monheit Peel: What was old is new again	Weber
18:00-18:15	10 Secrets to Beat Your Competition Online in 2022	Leifer
18:15-18:30	Buccal fat pad excision	Winkler
18:30-18:45	Short flap, SMAS, deep plane with fat or without?	All participants
March 18 th	Rhinoplasty	Moderator
08:30-08:45	The S.O.F.T. Concept in Endonasal Rhinoplasty	Gassner
08:45-09:00	Rhinoplasty can be H.A.R.D.	Tasman
09:15-09:30	Three key maneuvers that have changed my approach to rhinoplasty	Clevens
09:45-10:00	Preservation Rhinoplasty: Is it worth the change?	Gantous
10:15-10:30	Endonasal non – delivery tip grafting techniques	Bridges
10:30-10:45	Tip grafts: Why I still love them	Sherris
17:00-17:15	Dynamic Approach: My approach after 30 years of Rhinoplasty	Carmo
17:15-17:30	Surgery of the crooked nose	Briner
17:30-17:45	Algorithmic approach to endonasal tip plasty	Rad
18:00-18:15	Post Rhinoplasty Infection Complications	Wang
18:15-18:30	Porcine cartilage transplant: An innovation	Winkler
18:30-18:45	What will endure, what may be back in rhinoplasty?	All participants

Preliminary program

March 19 th	Facial Plastic Surgery Slalom	Moderator
08:30-08:45	Is there a place for simplicity in facial plastic surgery?	Tasman
08:45-09:00	Combined techniques for Lower Eyelid-Midface Rejuvenation	Tzikas
09:15-09:30	Reconstruction of major nasal defects	Briner
09:45-10:00	Challenges in reconstructive rhinoplasty	Moyer
10:15-10:30	Modern FUE Hair Transplantation	Kuka – Epstein
10:30-10:45	Correcting the hairline	Epstein
10:45-11:15	Discussion	All participants
March 20 th	Otoplasty and shared Cases	Moderator
00.00.00.45		
08:30-08:45	Otoplasty - Tips and Tricks to Optimize Results	Weber
08:45-09:00		Weber Gantous
	to Optimize Results Incisionless Otoplasty:	
08:45-09:00	to Optimize Results Incisionless Otoplasty: What have I learnt in 15 years	Gantous
08:45-09:00 09:15-09:30	to Optimize Results Incisionless Otoplasty: What have I learnt in 15 years Piezotoplasty Otoplasty for Promiment Ears:	Gantous



